

Hernando County Government Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604-6823 Office: (352) 754-4020 Fax: (352) 754-4199

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

RFQ No. 23-RFQ00422/AP Continuing Professional Engineering Services

DATE: December 21, 2023

TO: All Interested Parties

After a thorough review of the proposals received, Hernando County Government staff intends to recommend to the Board of County Commissioners of Hernando County, Florida, that a contract award is approved with:

Coastal Engineering Associates, Inc HDR Engineering, Inc Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

966 Candlelight Blvd. 4830 W Kennedy Blvd, Suite 400 380 Park Place Blvd., Suite 300

Brooksville, FL 34601-3116 Tampa, FL 33609 Clearwater, FL 33759

Ayres Associates Inc Infrastructure Consulting & Engineering, PLLC Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc.

3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway 5550 West Idlewild Avenue, Suite 115 730 NE Waldo Road

Eau Claire, WI 54701 Tampa, FL 33634 Gainesville, FL 32641

The tentative date for this recommendation is January 23, 2024. The final contract awards are subject to funding availability, insurance coverage, and approval by the Board of County Commissioners of Hernando County, Florida.

Please be advised that pursuant to Section 120.57(3)(a), (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, "Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes." Protest bonds are identified under Section 287.042, (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, and protest instructions are identified under Chapter 28-110, (Current Edition), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Thank you for your interest in conducting business with Hernando County Government. Your participation is encouraged with regard to the County's future endeavors.

Sincerely,



Carla Rossiter-Smith MSM PMP Chief Procurement Officer